PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6968179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN PANEL CORPORATION	11/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	50 MINUTEMAN ROAD	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AME1638-074B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS LLC - DE - Certificate of Merger (Survivor) (FILED)#page1.tif source=MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS LLC - DE - Certificate of Merger (Survivor) (FILED)#page2.tif source=MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS LLC - DE - Certificate of Merger (Survivor) (FILED)#page3.tif

PATENT 506921343 REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0697

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN PANEL CORPORATION", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203976973

Date: 10-30-20

6179533 8100M SR# 20208135247

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0698 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:44 AM 10/30/2020
FILED 10:44 AM 10/30/2020
SR 20208135247 - File Number 6179533

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AMERICAN PANEL CORPORATION, INTO MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS, LLC

PURSUANT TO TITLE 6, SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned limited liability company, Mercury Mission Systems, LLC, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Mercury Mission Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: That the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is American Panel Corporation (the "Merging Corporation") and the jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is the State of Georgia.

<u>THIRD</u>: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved and executed by both the Surviving Company and the Merging Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on November 2, 2020.

SIXTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall constitute the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

SEVENTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company. The address of such office of the Surviving Company is 50 Minuteman Road, Andover, MA 01810.

EIGHTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any shareholder of the Merging Corporation, or any other person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[Signature on the next page]

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0699 In witness whereof, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of October, 2020.

SURVIVING COMPANY:

MERCURY MISSION SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Christopher C. Cambria

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel, and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 10/14/2021